;

rtm ΡΊ'Ο-1595 (Κεν. Οβ/Ο 5) VB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Onle			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office: Please (
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
KSR International Co.	Name: KSR Technologies Co.			
	Internal Address;			
Additional name(s) of converying party(les) attached?	Stroot Address;			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s): December 12, 2007	95 Erie Street South			
X Assignment Morgor Change of Name				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement				
	City: <u>Ridgetewn</u>			
Government Interest Assignment	State: Ontario			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: NDP 2C0			
C Other	Additional name(s) & address(os)			
	his document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/474,685				
	l			
Additional numbers attached?				
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1			
Name: Thomas E. Anderson				
GIFFORD, KRASS, SPRINKLE, ANDERSON				
& CITKOWSKI, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: KSR-13902/08	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 2701 Troy Center Drive, Suite 330 Post Office Box 7021	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Post Unice Box 7021				
	None required (government interest not affecting title			
City: Troy	8. Payment Information			
State: MI Zip: 48007-7021	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Numbor: (734) 913-9300	Expiration Dato			
Fax Numbor: (248) 647-5210	b. Deposit Account Number 07-1180			
Email Address: docket@patlaw.com	Authorized User Name Thomas E. Anderson			
9. Signature:				
/Thomas E. Anderson/	January 8, 2008			
Signature	Date			
Thomas E. Ande <u>rson - 31,318</u>	Total number of pages including cover 3			
Name of Person Signing	shoot, attachmenta, and documenta:			

PATENT REEL: 020337 FRAME: 0304

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KSR International Co., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Canada having its principal place of business at 95 Erie Street South; Ridgetown, Ontario NOP 2C0; CANADA (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Application listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, KSR Technologies Co., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Canada having its principal place of business at 95 Erie Street South, Ridgetown, Ontario NOP 2CO, CANADA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignce, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignce herein, as assignce of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignce or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed on *Schedule A* to be borne and paid by said assignce.

> PATENT-13902/08 REEL: 020337 FRAME: 0305

1

Date: Sec 12, 2007

:

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
11/474.685	June26, 2006	Joong K. Lee	LINEAR AND ROTATIONAL INDUCTIVE POSITION SENSOR	ÜŚ
PCT/IB2006/001765	June 27, 2007	Joong K. Lee	LINEAR AND ROTATIONAL INDUCTIVE POSITION SENSOR	PCT

KSR International Co.

Signature: <u>*Hofffuy de Uva*</u> By: Geoffrey de Liberato Its: Chief Financial Officer

.

RECORDED: 01/08/2008

PATEN^{13902/08} REEL: 020337 FRAME: 0306

2